
2024 YWCA GLBR Board of Directors Roster (updated 1/18/24)
# Last Name First Name Officers Affiliation Cell Work/ Home Email

1 Adkins Kelsey Saginaw Charter Township (231) 250-0948 antclif6@gmail.com

2 Bach Margie
Center for Emotional Health & Empowerment/ 
Tri Cap 989-860-8178 margaretmbach@gmail.com

3 Braden Ivy HH and Grace A Dow Foundation 517-852-3223 ivybraden@gmail.com 
4 Calvert-Baxter Carole Chair Retired - MyMichigan Health 231-590-4327 home.carole@gmail.com 
5 Guerra Vanessa County of Saginaw 989-574-0039 vguerra@saginawcounty.com
6 Kilpatrick Rebekah Treasurer Andrews Hooper Pavlik PLC 231-445-2550 989-497-5300 rebekah.kilpatrick@ahpplc.com
7 Murugan Viloshinee Saginaw ISD 989-270-3277 vmurugan@sisd.cc
8 Niki Napolitano Bay Arenac ISD 989-312-0450 napolitanon@baisd.net 
9 Perez Raquel Secretary Hemlock Semiconductor raquel.perez@hscpoly.com 
10 Roszatycki Beth Past Chair Michigan Small Business Development Center 989-239-6018 blroszat@SVSU.edu
11 Vadakath Sunita MyMichigan Health sunita.vadakath@mymichigan.org 
12 Whitfield Candace University of Michigan Medicine (989) 297-0404 cwhiteld321@gmail.com
13 Whitford Melissa Vice Chair Dow 989-763-0137 989-301-6852 mjwhitfo@svsu.edu


